

Regd. & Corp. Office: 923, G.T. Road, Jalandhar (Pb.) INDIA

Ph.: 0181-4639903-06

email: phf_leasingltd@yahoo.co.in Website: www.phfleasing.com CIN No.: L65110PB1992PLC012488



To,

The Head – Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)

Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070, Maharashtra, India

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

This is to intimate regarding the Disclosures received from the acquirer under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the Company consequent upon the acquisition of shares through preferential allotment of equity shares on private placement basis by the company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of M/s PHF Leasing Limited

Shikha Kapoor Company Secretary Membership No.: A19146

Add: H. No. 5, Paras Estate, Near New Kapurthala Chowk, Jalandhar-144008,

Punjab, India

Date: 02/04/2022 Place: Jalandhar



Agile Finserv Private Limited

Regd Office: #11, Ground Floor, City Square Building,EH -197, Civil Line, Jalandhar, Punjab-144001 Delhi Office: #315,Arunachal Building,3rd Floor Barakhamba Rd. Connaught Place New Delhi-110001 +91-8727914447 | CIN: U65921PB1991PTC011479 info@agilefinserv.com | www.agilefinserv.com

To,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070
Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

RE: PHF LEASING LIMITED

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the Company consequent upon the acquisition of shares through preferential allotment of equity shares on private placement basis by the Company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

For Agile Finserv Private Limited

FOR AGILE FINSERY PVT. LTD.

Ofrector/Auth. Signatory

Director

Encl: Disclosures

Copy to:

PHF Leasing Limited 923, G.T. Road, Jalandhar Punjab - 144001, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PHF LEASING LIMITED					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Agile Finserv Private Limited (Acquirer)					
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Northern India Consultants Private Limited (PAC)					
	Mr. Dinesh Gupta & Ms. Deepali Gupta (PAC)					
	Mr. Dinesh Gupta (PAC)					
	Mr. Kumar Shalya	Gupta (PAC)				
	Dinesh Gupta HU	F (PAC)				
	Ms. Deepali Gupta	a (PAC)				
	Mr. Shubham Guj	ota (PAC)				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Metropolitan Stoc	k Exchange of Indi	a Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
follows		share/voting	diluted			
		capital	share/voting			
		wherever	capital of			
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,26,900	20.93	20.93			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,26,900	20.93	20.93			
Details of acquisition / sale						

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	3,50,000	6.36	6.36
/ sold b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,50,000	6.36	6.36
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	11,76,900	21.41	21.41
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	•
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,76,900	21.41	21.41
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc)	Preferential issue o	of Equity Shares o	n Private Placement
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 31, 2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / Sale			res and Ninety Five ty Shares of INR 10/-

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Details of Acquisition:

Name of Acquirer	Pre Acquisition		Details of Acquisition		Post Acquisition	
	No. of Equity Shares	0/0	No. of shares	0/0	No. of shares	0/0
Agile Finserv Private Limited	7,38,200	18.69	3,50,000	6.36	10,88,200	19.79
Northern India Consultants Private Limited	12,500	0.32	-	-	12,500	0.23
Dinesh Gupta& Deepali Gupta	73,600	1.86	-	-	73,600	1.34
Kumar Shalya Gupta	500	0.01	-	1-	500	0.010
Dinesh Gupta	500	0.01	-	-	500	0.010
Dinesh Gupta HUF	500	0.01	-	1.	500	0.010
Shubham Gupta	500	0.01	-	1.	500	_
Deepali Gupta	600	0.02	-	-	600	0.010
Total	8,26,900	20.93	3,50,000	6.36	11,76,900	0.010 21.41

FOR AGILE FINSERV PVT. LO. Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Director/Auth. Signatory

Date: 01-03-2022

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

To, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, PiramalAgastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070 Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

RE: PHF LEASING LIMITED

Dear Sirs.

Please find enclosed Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the Company consequent upon the acquisition of shares through preferential allotment of equity shares on private placement basis by the Company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

ForGlosec Sub Broker and Marketing Services Private Limited

or Boses Sels Broker And Harbering Services Private Limited

Encl: Disclosures

Copy to:

PHF Leasing Limited 923, G.T. Road, Jalandhar Punjab - 144001, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PHF LEASING I	LIMITED					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Glosec Sub Broker and Marketing Services Private Limited (Acquirer)						
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No	-					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Metropolitan Sto	ck Exchange of Indi	a Limited				
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total				
follows	at .	share/voting	diluted				
		capital	share/voting				
		wherever	capital of				
	applicable(*) the TC (**)		the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			ſ				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,34,700	5.94	5.94				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,34,700	5.94	5.94				
Details of acquisition /sale			×				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /- sold	2,00,000	3.64	3.64				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-				

to produce the control of the contro			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any		-	· ·
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked /	-	-	-
released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,00,000	3.64	3.64
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,34,700	7.90	7.90
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any	-	-	-
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,34,700	7.90	7.90
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Due formatical in	of Equity Shares	yn Priyata Placament
1 / (-0)	Preferential issue of		
		r Equity Shares (ar a rather a meemen
market / off-market / public issue /		r Equity Shares (a race race memoria
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /		Equity Shares (a rational rate in the same in
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc)	basis	a Equity Shares C	
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR		a Equity Shares C	
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of	basis	a Equity Shares C	
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	basis	a Equity Shares C	
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	basis March 31, 2022		
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital	March 31, 2022	Rupees Three Cro	ores and Ninety Five
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital	March 31, 2022	Rupees Three Cro	ores and Ninety Five
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ Sale	March 31, 2022 INR 3,95,00,000/- (Lacs Only) divided 10/- each	Rupees Three Cro I into 39,50,000 E	

Total diluted share/voting capital of the	
TC after the said acquisition	

INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees FiveCrores and FiftyLacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Details of Acquisition:

Name of Acquirer	Pre Acquisition		Details of Acquisition		Post Acquisition	
	No. of Equity Shares	%	No. of shares	%	No. of shares	9/0
Glosec Sub Broker And Marketing Services Pvt Ltd	2,34,700	5.94	2,00,000	3.64	4,34,700	7.90
Total	2,34,700	5.94	2,00,000	3.64	4,34,700	7.90

For Glosec Sub Broker and Marketing Services Pvt. Ltd

For Blazze Sale Broker And Hartegling Services Private Limited

Vikram (Director)

Place: Jalandhar Date: 01-04-2022 To, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070 Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

RE: PHF LEASING LIMITED

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the Company consequent upon the acquisition of shares through preferential allotment of equity shares on private placement basis by the Company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Acquirer

For HAMCO ISPAT PVT. LTD.

Hamco Ispat Private Limited

Encl: Disclosures

Copy to:

PHF Leasing Limited 923, G.T. Road, Jalandhar Punjab - 144001, India

Regd. Office: Vill. Raowali, Pathankot Road. Jalandhar

0181 - 2603676,

0181 - 2603476



www.hamcoispat.com





HAMCO ISPAT PVT. LTD.

HAND TOOLS Manufacturers & Exporters: HAND TOOLS

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PHF LEASING	LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Mr. Hamco Ispat Private Limited (Acquirer)				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Meghal Gupta (PAC)				
	Ms. Neha Gupt	a (PAC)			
	Shant Kumar C	Supta HUF (PAC)			
	M/s Manthan (Gupta (PAC)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No				
Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Metropolitan S	tock Exchange of In	dia Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
follows		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of		
			the TC (**)		
		applicable(*)	the rc ()		
Before the acquisition under					
consideration, holding of:			20.22		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,99,000	20.23	20.23		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL		
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/					
others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL		
shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NIL		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer					
to receive shares carrying voting rights in					
the TC (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,99,000	20.23	20.23		

For HAMCO ISPAT PVT. LTD.

Director

Regd. Office: Vill. Raowali, Pathankot Road, Jalandhar

0181 - 2603676, 0181 - 2603476

www.hamcoispat.com



HAMCO ISPAT PVT. LTD.

HAND (FORMELY KNOWN AS HAMCO ISPAT LTD.) Manufacturers & Exporters: HAND TOOLS

Details of acquisition /-sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /-sold	5,00,000	9.09	9.09
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	5,00,000	9.09	9.09
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	12,99,000	23.62	23.62
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	_	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,99,000	23.62	23.62
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights ssue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc)	Preferential issue Placement basis	of Equity Share	es on Private
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment	March 31, 2022		For HAMOO top:
of shares, whichever is applicable			For HAMCO ISPATE

Director

Regd. Office: Vill. Raowali, Pathankot Road, Jalandhar



0181 - 2603676, 0181 - 2603476



www.hamcoispat.com





HAMCO ISPAT PVT. LTD.

(FORMELY KNOWN AS HAMCO ISPAT LTD.) Manufacturers & Exporters: HAND TOOLS

Equity share capital / total voting capital	INR 3,95,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Ninety
of the TC before the said acquisition/ Sale	Five Lacs Only) divided into 39,50,000 Equity
	Shares of INR 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty
of the TC after the said acquisition /sal e	Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of
	INR 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty
TC after the said acquisition	Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of
	INR 10/- each

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Details of Acquisition:

Name of Acquirer Pre Acquisition		sition	Details of Acquisition		Post Acquisition		
	No. of Equity Shares	0/0	No. of shares	0/0	No. of shares	0/0	
Hamco Ispat Private Limited	2,00,000	5.06	2,50,000	4.55	4,50,000	8.18	
Manthan Gupta	2,54,000	6.43			2,54,000	4.62	
Meghal Gupta	1,20,000	3.04	-	-	1,20,000	2.18	
Neha Gupta	1,15,230	2.92	-	_	1,15,230	2.10	
Shant Kumar Gupta HUF	1,09,770	2.78	2,50,000	4.55	3,59,770	6.54	
Total	7,99,000	20.23	5,00,000	9.09	12,99,000	23.62	

Signature of the Acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

For HAMCO ISPATEVT. LTD.

Place: Jalandhar

Date: 01.03.2022

Director

Regd. Office: Vill. Raowali, Pathankot Road, Jalandhar

0181 - 2603676,

0181 - 2603476



www.hamcoispat.com



April 1, 2022

To,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070
Maharashtra, India

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

RE: PHF LEASING LIMITED

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of change in the shareholding of the company "PHF Leasing Limited" consequent upon the acquisition of shares through preferential allotment of equity shares on private placement basis by the Company.

This is for your kind attention and record please.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Acquirer

Kalyana Chakravarthy Pilla

Encl: Disclosures

Copy to:

PHF Leasing Limited 923, G.T. Road, Jalandhar Punjab – 144001, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company	PHF LEASING I	LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Kalyana Chakravarthy Pilla (Acquirer)				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Nalini Rampilla (PAC)				
acquirer	Maheshwari Rampilla (PAC)				
	Rampilla Chaitanya (PAC)				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No				
Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Metropolitan Sto	ock Exchange of Indi	a Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of		
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under		1.	<u> </u>		
consideration, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,40,000	18.74	18.74		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL		
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal					
undertaking/ others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL		
shares .					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NIL		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer					
to receive shares carrying voting rights in					
the TC (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,40,000	18.74	18.74		
Details of acquisition					
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,00,000	9.09	9.09		

1. 多數的數 多数的特別的基礎的原因的 14.15			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,00,000	9.09	9.09
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,40,000	12,40,000 22.53	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	•	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,40,000	22.53	22.53
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer / encumbrance, etc.)	Preferential issue Placement basis	of Equity	Shares on Private
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	March 31, 2022		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	INR 3,95,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Ninety Five Lacs Only) divided into 39,50,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/-each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty Lacs only) divided into 55,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Details of Acquisition:

Name of Acquirer	Pre Acquisition		Details of Acquisition		Post Acquisition	
	No. of Equity Shares	0/0	No. of shares	%	No. of shares	0/0
Kalyana Chakravarthy Pilla	2,50,000	6.33	2,50,000	4.55	5,00,000	9.09
Nalini Rampilla	2,50,000	6.33	2,50,000	4.54	5,00,000	9.09
Maheshwari Rampilla	1,50,000	3.80	2,00,000	1.01	1,50,000	2.72
Rampilla Chaitanya	90,000	2.28			90,000	1.63
Total	7,40,000	18.74	5,00,000	9.09	12,40,000	22.53

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Jalandhar Date: 01-03-2022

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.